

SYRMA SGS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Syrma SGS Technology Pvt. Ltd. and Syrma Technology Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: April 29, 2023

To,

Department of Corporate Service National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: SYRMA

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 543573

Subject: Initial Disclosure under Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to the SEBI Operational Circular (Ref No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 updated as on April 13, 2022, this circular superseded the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018) whereby amongst others, the listed entities which are identified as "Large Corporate" within the meaning as specified in the said circular, are required to file an Initial Disclosure within 30 days from the beginning of the Financial Year giving certain information.

Syrma SGS Technology Limited, ('the Company'), meets only one of the three conditions required to be a large corporate viz.

a. the Company's equity shares are listed on NSE & BSE Limited;

However, it does not meet the second and third condition w. r. t. outstanding long term borrowings and Credit rating.

In view of the above, it is hereby confirmed that the Company is **NOT** a Large Corporate and the details of the same is enclosed as per Annexure A in the specified format.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

For Syrma SGS Technology Limited

RAHUL NITIN
SINNARKAR
SINNARKAR

Rahul Sinnarkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A39709

Place: Gurgaon Date: April 29, 2023

ENCL: as above.

⊠ ⊕ CIN: L30007MH2004PLC148165



SYRMA SGS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Syrma SGS Technology Pvt. Ltd. and Syrma Technology Pvt. Ltd.)

Annexure- A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No		
1	Name of the company	Syrma SGS Technology Limited
2	CIN	L30007MH2004PLC148165
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on	Rs. 89.45 Crore
	March 31, 2023. (in Rs. Cr.)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous	CARE A+ Positive
	FY along with name of the Credit Rating	CARE RATINGS LIMITED
	Agency.	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	NSE and BSE Limited
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the	
	framework.	

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 as updated on April 13, 2022.

For Syrma SGS Technology Limited

Kahul Sinnarkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Tel: +91 9819755744

Email: rahul.sinnarkar@syrmasgs.com

Bijay Kumar Agrawal Chief Financial Officer

Tel: +91 9818083334

Email: Bijay.Agrawal@syrmasgs.com

 \square